IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 66,160

NANCY FINKELSTEIN and ALEXANDER FINKELSTEIN, her husband,

Petitioners,

vs.

NORTH BROWARD HOSPITAL DISTRICT d/b/a BROWARD GENERAL MEDICAL CENTER, and JENNIE POORE, CRNA,

Respondents.

FILED SID J. WHITE NOV 28 1984 CLERK, SUPREME COURT By______ Chief Deputy Clerk

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL OF FLORIDA, FOURTH DISTRICT

1

PETITIONERS' BRIEF ON JURISDICTION

SPENCE, PAYNE, MASINGTON & GROSSMAN, P.A. 25 W. Flagler Street, Suite 801 Miami, Fla. 33130 -and-PODHURST, ORSECK, PARKS, JOSEFSBERG, EATON, MEADOW & OLIN, P.A. 1201 City National Bank Building 25 West Flagler Street Miami, Florida 33130 (305) 358-2800

Attorneys for Petitioner

BY: JOEL D. EATON

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE

Ι.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS1
II.	ISSUE ON JURISDICTION2
	WHETHER THE DISTRICT COURT'S DECISION IS IN EXPRESS AND DIRECT CONFLICT WITH A DECISION OF THIS COURT
	AND DECISIONS OF OTHER DISTRICT COURTS OF APPEAL WHICH HOLD THAT A TRIAL COURT WHICH HAS LOST
	JURISDICTION OVER THE MAIN CLAIM IN SUIT NEVERTHE- LESS HAS JURISDICTION TO AWARD STATUTORY PREVAIL- ING-PARTY ATTORNEY'S FEES.
	ING-FARTI ATTORNET 5 FEES.
III.	ARGUMENT
	A. The decision is in express and direct conflict with Young v. Altenhaus, 448 So.2d 1039 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1983), review granted, Case No. 64,504.
	B. The decision is in express and direct conflict with Wiggins v . Wiggins, 446 So.2d 1078 (Fla. 1984)6
	C. The decision is in express and direct conflict with Allen v. Estate of Dutton, 384 So.2d 171 (Fla.
	5th DCA), review denied, 392 So.2d 1373 (Fla. 1980).
	D. The decision is in express and direct conflict
	with Ruby Mountain Construction & Development Corp. v. Raymond, 409 So.2d 525 (Fla. 5th DCA
	1982), and Lutsch v. Smith, 397 So.2d 337 (Fla. 1st DCA 1981).
I V.	CONCLUSION

TABLE OF CASES

)

Allen v. Estate of Dutton, 384 So.2d 171 (Fla. 5th DCA), review denied, 392 So.2d 1373 (Fla. 1980)
Golub v. Golub, 336 So.2d 693 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1976)
Lutsch v. Smith, 397 So.2d 337 (Fla. 1st DCA 1981)8
Maas v. Maas, 440 So.2d 494 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1983)
North Broward Hospital District v. Finkelstein, 456 So.2d 498 (Fla. 4th DCA 1984)1
Randle-Eastern Ambulance Service v. Vasta, 360 So.2d 68 (Fla. 1978)
Roberts v. Askew, 260 So.2d 492 (Fla. 1972)
Ruby Mountain Construction & Development Corp. v. Raymond, 409 So.2d 525 (Fla. 5th DCA 1982)8
Wiggins v. Wiggins, 446 So.2d 1078 (Fla. 1984)6
Young v. Altenhaus, 448 So.2d 1039 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1983), review granted, Case No. 64,5044

AUTHORITIES

Rule 1.530, Fla. R. Civ. P	2
Rule 9.020(g), Fla. R. App. P	2
Rule 9.800, Fla. R. App. P	5
\$57.105, Fla. Stat. (1978)	3
§768.56, Fla. Stat. (1983) 1, 4, 5	3
Harvard Law Review Association's A Uniform System of Citation (13th Ed. 1983)	5
